ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR



Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/RDC/2023-24/2161 29-01- 2024

3rd National Symposium 2024

The Research and Development Cell (RDC), St. Xavier's College Jaipur is organizing the Knowledge Transfer Programme, focusing on the theme "Envisaging Viksit Bharat @ 2047" from 2-4 March 2024. This initiative encompasses two significant events: the Entrepreneurship Development Program (EDP) and the 3rd National Symposium, all aimed at fostering knowledge exchange between the college and the surrounding villages, and vice versa. The EDP and National Symposium aim to fulfill the three requisites under NEP –

- Day 1 Awakening the intellect of the students to become entrepreneurs.
- Day 2 Conscientizing the farmers on organic farming through knowledge transfer (From College to Village initiatives)
- Day 3 Enlightening the intellect of the academics to prepare students beyond the curriculum to become entrepreneurs.

It will be appreciated if every faculty member mentors and guides one research project/paper with a group of students for the purpose of presentation in the symposium and later publish the project in INQUEST. Only quality research papers/projects will be selected for publication.

Recognitions

- · Best Presenter Award
- Certificate of Participation: The participants will receive Certificates of Presentations.
- Certificate of Publication: The selected papers will be published in the Edited Volume of INQUEST (Students' Research Publication) with ISBN number.

Important Dates

Last Date of Abstract Submission: 10 February 2024 Last Date of Registration and Payment: 15 February 2024 Last Date of Full Paper Submission: 20 February 2024 Last Date for Presentation Submission: 25 February 2024

(Mode of Submission: Only by email to researchproject@sxcjpr.edu.in)

Registration Link: https://forms.gle/wuGQ6TobGz6kfFrt8

Registration Fee: Rs. 150/- (for students/outsider)

Principal
St. Xavier's College, Jaipur
Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

QR code for Payment

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/RDC/2023-24/2162-2166

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, RDC, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St Xavier's College Jaipur